

Uma na . 0001400	011 (exp. 4/94)	RE """	101168	3268	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO Patent and Traden	
Tab settings	5000▼	▼	▼	*	▼	▼ ▼	
To the	Honorable Commissione	er of Patents an	d Trademarks:	Please record the	attached origina	I documents or copy thereof	
	Name of conveying party(ies): Toyoaki Furusawa		İ		ceiving party(ies)	PTO	
	hiro Inoue			1	Fujitsu		<u></u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 12xNo		Internal Address:			946		
3. Nature o	f conveyance:						5
Assig	nment	☐ Mer	rger	į	***	Kamikodanaka 4-ch	
	ity Agreement		ange of Name	<u>Nakaha</u> :	ra-ku, Kaw	vasaki-shi, Ka naga	awa
☐ Other	·			<u>211–85</u>	88 Japan		
Execution D)ate: 9	-22-99		Additional n	ıme(s) & address	(es) attached? [3] Yei(2) No	
- 11 - 110	nt Application No.(s)			B. Paten			
		Add	Stinnal numbers s	l Hachad? [] Yessfir	No		
	nd address of party to w	vhom correspo		tteched? CI Yesyth. 6. Total num	·	ons and patents involved:	
concerni	• •	whom correspo e mailed:	ondence	6. Total num	ber of application	ons and patents involved:	1
concernii Name:	ng document should be	whom correspondent mailed:	ondence	6. Total num	ber of application		1
Name:	ng document should be	whom correspondent mailed: cns JRNS & CRA	AIN, LTD.	6. Total num 7. Total fee XX Enclo	ber of application (37 CFR 3.41)		1
Name: Internal A	Patrick G. Bur Address: GREER, BL	whom correspondent mailed: cns JRNS & CRA	AIN, LTD.	6. Total num 7. Total fee XX Enclo	ber of application (37 CFR 3.41) sed	arged to deposit account oper payment is r	not
Name:	Patrick G. Bur Address: GREER, BU S. Wacker Drive	whom correspondent mailed: Cons JRNS & CRA Cons Co	AIN, LTD.	6. Total num 7. Total fee XX Enclo XX Autho Only in the	ber of application (37 CFR 3.41) sed	arged to deposit account oper payment is reno	
Name:	Patrick G. Bur Address: GREER, BU S. Wacker Drive ago, IL 60606	whom correspondent mailed: Cons JRNS & CRA Cons Co	AIN, LTD.	6. Total num 7. Total fee XX Enclo XX Autho Only in the 8. Deposit a	(37 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be cha	arged to deposit account oper payment is reno	not
Name:	Patrick G. Bur Address: GREER, BU S. Wacker Drive ago, IL 60606 ddress: 233 S. Ve e 8660	whom correspondent mailed: Cons JRNS & CRA Cons Co	AIN, LTD.	6. Total num 7. Total fee XX Enclo XA Autho Only in the 8. Deposit a	(37 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be chase event pr	arged to deposit account oper payment is reno	not
Name: Internal / 233 Chic Street Ac Suit City:C	Patrick G. Bur Address: GREER, BL S. Wacker Drive ago, IL 60606 ddress: 233 S. V e 8660 Chicago State	whom correspondent mailed: INS & CRA Suite 8 Vacker Dri	AIN, LTD. 3660	6. Total num 7. Total fee XX Enclo XA Autho Only in the 8. Deposit a	(37 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be chase event pr	arged to deposit account oper payment is renover.	not clos
Name: Internal / 233 Chic Street Ac Suit City:C	Patrick G. Bur Address: GREER, BU S. Wacker Drive ago, IL 60606 ddress: 233 S. Ve e 8660	whom correspondent mailed: Cns JRNS & CRA Suite 8 Wacker Dri e:ILZ	AIN, LTD. 3660	6. Total num 7. Total fee XX Enclo XX Enclo XX Author Only in the 8. Deposit a	(37 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be chase event pr	arged to deposit account oper payment is renover.	not
Name: Internal / 233	Patrick G. Bur Address: GREER, BU S. Wacker Drive ago, IL 60606 address: 233 S. Vice 8660 State 60000014 09409579	whom correspondent mailed: cns JRNS & CRA c. Suite 8 Wacker Dri e:ILZ	AIN, LTD. 3660 Ve	6. Total num 7. Total fee XX Enclo XX Enclo XX Autho Only in the 8. Deposit a (Attach dup	(37 CFR 3.41) sed prized to be chase event price account number (37-2069)	arged to deposit account oper payment is renover.	not closum)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

REEL: 010290 FRAME: 0696

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Name: Address:

(1) Toyoaki FURUSAWA of c/o FUJITSU LIMITED,1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, 211-8588 JAPAN and (2) Kenichiro INOUE of 5-16, Ohjinishimachi, Ohita-shi, Ohita-ken 870-0008 JAPAN

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

Name: Address:

FUJITSU LIMITED

1-1, Kamikodanada 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken 211-8588 JAPAN

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as:

TROUBLESHOOTING APPARATUS, TROUBLESHOOTING METHOD AND RECORDING MEDIUM RECORDED WITH TROUBLESHOOTING PROGRAM IN NETWORK COMPUTING ENVIRONMENT

for which a United States Patent Application was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:

(a)	executed on	; or
(b)	filed on	
` `	Serial No. /	

and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, to sue for past infringement.

- (1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings, and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention.
- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its-successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith

PATENT REEL: 010290 FRAME: 0697

	•	
Date _	22/09/99 Signature of inventor	Toyahi Tumsawa
Date_	22/09/99 Signature of inventor	Kenichiro Anoue
Date_	Signature of inventor	
Datc _	Signature of inventor	
Date_	Signature of inventor	
Date_	Signature of inventor	
Date .	Signature of inventor	
Date .	Signature of inventor	
	· *	

ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD. of

Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

PATENT REEL: 010290 FRAME: 0698

RECORDED: 09/30/1999